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TEM NO. DESCRIPTION Ty, CATALOG N FIBER TYPE FIBER COLOR [MTP CONNECTOR| LC CONNECTOR | BOOT COLOR
1 MTP FEMALE CONNECTOR 1 FHPMTLCESxxF 0sz2 YELLOW EEEEE CBDLLUDER BLUE/WHITE
2 SINGLEMODE AND MULTIMODE FIBER N/A FHPMTLCMxxL4F oM3 AQUA AQUA BEIGE AQUA
3 LC DUPLEX CONNECTOR 6
4 2.0mm STRAIN RELIEF BOOT 6
5 2.0mm STRAIN RELIEF BOOT 6 XX = LENGTH IN FEET
6 MTP STRAIN RELIEF BOOT 1

LENGTH

36"

CHANNEL I.D. 1B
CHANNEL I.D:

MTP FEMALE CONNECTOR
COLOR: SEE TABULATION

HEAT SHRINK TUBING
SERIAL NO. LABEL

[l

STRAIN RELIEF BOOT
COLOR: BLACK

CABLE: SINGLEMODE/MULTIMODE,
LOOSE TUBE, PLENUM 2mm DUPLEX FURCATION

COLOR: SEE TABULATION COLOR: SEE TABULATION CERAMIC FERRULE PRE-RADIUSED,

MACHINE POLISHED HEAT CURED
TwO PART EPOXY TERMINATION

BOOT COLOR
(SEE TABULATION

BOOT COLOR
(SEE TABULATION
LC DUPLEX CONNECTOR AND
SNAGLESS CLIP
COLOR: SEE TABULATION

NOTES:

1. CONNECTOR OPTICAL, MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE MEETS
TIA/EIA—568—C.3 SPECIFICATIONS.

2. LC CONNECTORS USE A UPC RADIUS TIP ZIRCONIA CERAMIC FERRULE.

3. CONNECTOR HOUSING IS INJECTION MOLDED ENGINEERING PLASTIC RESIN. ™ | nocneomon REVEs ™| omirenes
I — § 4 T BLLE
4, OPTICAL INSERTION LOSS AND RETURN LOSS TEST DATA INCLUDED IN EACH & [ cawe — 5 onr
BAGGED PATCH CORD. 4 BROWN ® ] BROWN
5 SLATE A | SLATE
5. CABLE MARKINGS TO IDENTIFY CHANNEL (1 THRU 6) AND EACH END (A OR B). 3 e Ko i o
8 BLACK ‘,_' ®| | BLACK
6. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. E} o RosiE B duiow
1 RO POLARITY METHOD & A [ ROSE
12 AQUA 68 I AQUA
DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCE PER PROJECT REFERENCE: . .
UNLES@N%‘T}—ESﬁgEWSQPSEZC\F\ED, 025-12 7 N Hubbe" Prem|se Wll'lng
o DIMENSIONS ARE 1\ (BICHES (WD) MATERIAL HUBBELL B HUBBELL INCORPORATED (Delaware)
3 XX = £01 (.25) SEE NOTES = 14 Lord's Hill Road, Stonington, Connecticut 06378
E; o = 20 (oo
= T ANGLE TOL 1 T TIMLE: HYDRA ASSY, MTP FEMALE TO LC DUPLEX
° cc GS, ;
. BLUEPRINTS, OR SUPPORTING C. GRIBBLE 4/10/12 OS2/ MM, 12 FIBER, LOOSE TUBE, PLENUM
g O R PORPoSRS Yo AaNEE CHECKED BY: SIZE_[DRAWING NO. REV.
NOT TO DISCLOSE TO OTHERS
3 | 201123002651 ADDED OM3 VERSION AK | MMA |T| T bes, inForwaToN, OF C HWS14053C
DESIGNS SHOWN HEREIN, AND APPROVED BY: 3
REV. ECN DATE DESCRIPTION CHG BY | APPD BY AL YOU L MAKE MO USE SCALE: 11 [[sEer 1 oF 1




